

News Release

St. John's International Airport Authority named as one of Atlantic Canada's Top Employers

ST. JOHN'S, NL, Thursday, January 09, 2020 – The St. John's International Airport Authority announced today that it was named one of Atlantic Canada's Top Employers for 2020.

"We're tremendously proud to be recognized as a top employer in the region," says Peter Avery, CEO of St. John's International Airport Authority. "Protecting passengers and ensuring the health, safety and welfare of all our employees, airport partners and the communities we serve is always the Authority's top priority. We strive to create an environment where all of our employees enjoy coming to work every day."

The designation is unique as it recognizes the employers in Canada's four Atlantic Provinces that lead their industries in offering exceptional places to work. Canada's Top 100 Employers evaluates the various candidates based on an assessment focused on eight key aspects: physical workplace; work and social atmosphere; health, financial and family benefits; vacation and time off; employee communications; performance management; training and skills development; and community involvement.

The award recognizes St. John's International Airport Authority for its leadership in a number of areas. Here are some reasons why the Airport Authority was selected one of Atlantic Canada's top employers:

- In addition to in-house job training initiatives, St. John's International Airport Authority offers employees tuition subsidies for courses related and not directly related to their position
- St. John's International Airport Authority provides excellent family-friendly benefits, including maternity and parental leave top-up for mothers (to 93 per cent of salary for up to 50 weeks) and parental top-up for fathers and adoptive parents (to 93 per cent of salary for up to 35 weeks)
- St. John's International Airport Authority encourages employees to keep fit with free memberships to an onsite fitness facility that's open 24 hours, seven days a week



For more information, visit: https://reviews.canadastop100.com/top-employer-st-johns-international-airport-authority

St. John's International Airport Authority is a private, not-for-profit, non-share organization with the mandate to provide the region with a safe, cost-efficient transportation facility that is a catalyst for economic growth. Under the provisions of a long-term Ground Lease with the Federal Government of Canada, the Airport Authority is responsible for the airport's operations on behalf of the community it serves.

Media contact:

Kaitlyn Hickey
Marketing and Communications Advisor
St. John's International Airport Authority
709-758-8756, 709-682-0430
khickey@stjohnsairport.com
www.stjohnsairport.com